505102676 09/20/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5149436

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА						
		Name	Execution Date				
JIAYUAN HUANG			09/12/2018				
XINGCHUAN LING			09/12/2018				
GUOZHONG WU			09/12/2018				
XIWEN YANG			09/12/2018				
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Name:	PURITY (XIAMEN) SANITARY WARE CO., LTD.						
Street Address:	NO. 15	8, TONG AN GARDEN					
Internal Address:		ALIZED INDUSTRY ZONE, TONG AN	1				
City:	XIAME	N, FUJIAN					
State/Country:	CHINA						
Postal Code:	361000						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			7				
Property Type		Number					
Property Type Application Number:		Number 16136248	_				
Application Number:	ATA						
Application Number:							
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	e sent to	16136248					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	e sent to provideo	16136248 (905)812-9381 5 the e-mail address first; if that is un 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 9058129381					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provideo	(905)812-9381 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>f that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 9058129381 macauip@macau.ctm.net					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	16136248 (905)812-9381 5 the e-mail address first; if that is un 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 9058129381 macauip@macau.ctm.net LEONG C. LEI					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	16136248 (905)812-9381 b the e-mail address first; if that is un l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 9058129381 macauip@macau.ctm.net LEONG C. LEI PMB # 1008					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	16136248 (905)812-9381 5 the e-mail address first; if that is un 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 9058129381 macauip@macau.ctm.net LEONG C. LEI PMB # 1008 1839 YGNACIO VALLEY ROAD	ent via US Mail.				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	e sent to provideo	16136248 (905)812-9381 b the e-mail address first; if that is un l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 9058129381 macauip@macau.ctm.net LEONG C. LEI PMB # 1008	ent via US Mail.				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	16136248 (905)812-9381 5 the e-mail address first; if that is un 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 9058129381 macauip@macau.ctm.net LEONG C. LEI PMB # 1008 1839 YGNACIO VALLEY ROAD	ent via US Mail.				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provideo	16136248 (905)812-9381 b the e-mail address first; if that is un i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 9058129381 macauip@macau.ctm.net LEONG C. LEI PMB # 1008 1839 YGNACIO VALLEY ROAD WALNUT CREEK, CALIFORNIA 9459	ent via US Mail.				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provideo	16136248 (905)812-9381 b the e-mail address first; if that is un i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 9058129381 macauip@macau.ctm.net LEONG C. LEI PMB # 1008 1839 YGNACIO VALLEY ROAD WALNUT CREEK, CALIFORNIA 9459 CFPA9593-23644	ent via US Mail.				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	16136248 (905)812-9381 o the e-mail address first; if that is un j; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 9058129381 macauip@macau.ctm.net LEONG C. LEI PMB # 1008 1839 YGNACIO VALLEY ROAD WALNUT CREEK, CALIFORNIA 9459 CFPA9593-23644 LEONG C. LEI	ent via US Mail.				

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2 source=FP23644_CombDecAssign#page1.tif source=FP23644_CombDecAssign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 046917 FRAME: 0623

Combined Declaration and Assignment for Patent Application

		3			6 ¹				
A 1 3		× 1 1							
As a below na	amed inv	entor, I hereby	y declare that:						
This declarati	on is dir	ected to:							
	booor		986) N JN N						
			l application,						
	L.J	U.S. Applica	ition Number	or PCT Interna	monal Apple	ation Numb	er		
			<u></u>						
The above-ide	entified a	application was	s made or aut	horized to be n	ade by me.				
i beneve i am	the orig	inal inventor o	or an original j	joint inventor o	of a claimed i	nvention in t	he applicati	on.	
l hereby ackn	owledge	that any willfi	ul false statem	ent made in th	is declaration	a is punishab	e under 18	USC 1	001 bv
fine or impris	onment o	of not more the	an five (5) yea	ars, or both.					
				ASSIGNM	FNIT				
				ASSIGNME					
This assignm	ient agre	ement is appli	cable to an in	vention entitles	i (Invention '	Title) PU	SH-BUTTC	N SWIT	CHING
SHOWER H								~~~~~	
The PAI check one)	ENT RI	GHTS referre	d to in this ag		d by the ASS	IGNOR(S) c	oncurrently	with this	3
The PAI (check one)	ENT RI	GHTS referre tent applicatio	d to in this ag n for this inve	reement are: ntion, execute					5
The PAI (check one)	ENT RI	GHTS referre tent applicatio	d to in this ag n for this inve	reement are: ntion, execute					5
The PA] (check one) assignment.	FENT RI	GHTS referre tent applicatio patent applica patent No	d to in this ag n for this inve ation Serial N	reement are: mtion, execute o, is	isued	, filed			3
The PAI (check one) assignment. The PAI	TENT RI I a pa U.S U.S. TENT RI	GHTS referre- tent applicatio patent applic: patent No GHTS also inc	d to in this ag n for this inve ation Serial N	reement are: ntion, execute	isued	, filed			3
The PAT (check one) assignment. The PAT applications id	TENT RI a pa U.S U.S U.S. TENT RI lentified	GHTS referre- tent applicatio patent applica patent No GHTS also ind above.	d to in this ag n for this inve ation Scrial N clude all divis	reement are: ention, executes o, is jons, reissues,	isued	, filed			3
The PAI (check one) assignment. The PAI applications id The PAI	TENT RI 2 a pa U.S U.S. U.S. TENT RI lentified TENT RI	GHTS referred tent applicatio patent applica patent No GHTS also ind above. GHTS assigne	d to in this ag n for this inve ation Serial N clude all divis	reement are: ention, executes o, is jons, reissues,	isued	, filed			3
The PAI (check one) assignment. The PAI applications id The PAI (check one)	TENT RI	GHTS referred tent application patent application patent No GHTS also intra above. GHTS assigned patent rights of	d to in this ag n for this inve ation Scrial N clude all divis ed under this a only.	reement are: mtion, execute o, is jons, reissues, agreement are:	ssued	, filed	ons of the p	atents an	d patent
The PAI (check one) assignment. The PAI applications id The PAI (check one)	TENT RI U.S U.S. U.S. TENT RI lentified TENT RI U.S. U.S.	GHTS referre- tent applicatio patent applica patent No GHTS also inc above. GHTS assigne patent rights o ldwide patent	d to in this ag n for this inve ation Serial N clude all divis ed under this a only. rights. In this	reement are: ention, executes o, is ions, reissues, agreement are: case, the assig	sued continuation	, filed	ons of the p	atents an	d patent
The PAI (check one) assignment. The PAI applications id The PAI (check one)	TENT RI	GHTS referred tent applicatio patent applica patent No GHTS also ind above. GHTS assigned patent rights of cldwide patent og date of any	d to in this ag n for this inve ation Serial N clude all divis ed under this a only. rights. In this U.S. patent ap	reement are: miion, execute o, it ions, reissues, agreement are: case, the assign oplication iden	sued continuation nee shall hav	, filed	ons of the p claim the l	etents an benefit of	d patent
The PAI (check one) assignment. The PAI applications id The PAI (check one) The ASS	ENT RI 2 U.S U.S U.S. ENT RI Lentified ENT RI ENT RI MU.S. GIGNOR	GHTS referred tent application patent application patent No GHTS also include above. GHTS assigned patent rights of ldwide patent og date of any (S) referred to	d to in this ag n for this inve ation Serial N clude all divis ed under this a only. rights. In this U.S. patent ap	reement are: ention, executes o, is ions, reissues, agreement are: case, the assig	sued continuation nee shall hav	, filed	ons of the p	atents an	d patent
The PAT (check one) assignment. The PAT applications id The PAT (check one) The ASS (check one)	ENT RI U.S U.S. ENT RI Lentified ENT RI U.S. Signor Signor Inve	GHTS referred tent application patent application patent No GHTS also ind above. GHTS assigned patent rights of ridwide patent og date of any (S) referred to ntor(s)	d to in this ag n for this inve ation Serial N clude all divis ed under this a only. rights. In this U.S. patent ap	reement are: miion, execute o, it ions, reissues, agreement are: case, the assign oplication iden	sued continuation nee shall hav	, filed	ons of the p claim the l	etents an benefit of	d patent
The PAT (check one) assignment. The PAT applications id The PAT (check one) The ASS (check one)	ENT RI U.S U.S. ENT RI Lentified ENT RI U.S. Signor Signor Inve	GHTS referred tent application patent application patent No GHTS also include above. GHTS assigned patent rights of ldwide patent og date of any (S) referred to	d to in this ag n for this inve ation Serial N clude all divis ed under this a only. rights. In this U.S. patent ap	reement are: miion, execute o, it ions, reissues, agreement are: case, the assign oplication iden	sued continuation nee shall hav	, filed	ons of the p claim the l	etents an benefit of	d patent
The PAI (check one) assignment. The PAI applications id The PAI (check one) The ASS (check one)	ENT RI U.S. U.S. ENT RI Lentified ENT RI ENT RI MUS. SIGNOR MOR Film SIGNOR MOR Film SIGNOR MOR MOR MOR MOR MOR MOR MOR M	GHTS referred tent application patent application patent No GHTS also intra- above. GHTS assigned patent rights of patent rights of cldwide patent ing date of any (S) referred to intor(s) ent Owner	d to in this ag n for this inve ation Serial N clude all divis ed under this a only. rights. In this U.S. patent ap in this agree	reement are: miion, executes o, is mions, reissues, agreement are: case, the assign oplication idention id	ssued continuation mee shall hav tified above.	, filed	ons of the p claim the l	etents an benefit of	d patent
The PAI (check one) assignment. The PAI applications id The PAI (check one) The ASS (check one) Full name of	ENT RI 2 U.S U.S C U.S. ENT RI Lentified ENT RI MU.S. C U.S. C U.S. MOR MOR MOR SIGNOR MOR SIGNOR MOR SIGNOR MOR SIGNOR MOR SIGNOR MOR MOR MOR MOR MOR MOR MOR M	GHTS referred tent application patent application patent No GHTS also ind above. GHTS assigned patent rights of cldwide patent bg date of any (S) referred to ntor(s) ent Owner	d to in this ag n for this inve ation Serial N clude all divis ed under this a only. rights. In this U.S. patent ap in this agrees R)	reement are: miion, executes o, is ions, reissues, agreement are: case, the assign polication idem nent is (or are) Jiayuan Huang	ssued continuation nee shall hav tified above.	, filed	ons of the p claim the l	atents an	d patent
The PAI (check one) assignment. The PAI applications id The PAI (check one) The ASS (check one) Full name of	ENT RI 2 U.S U.S C U.S. ENT RI Lentified ENT RI MU.S. C U.S. C U.S. MOR MOR MOR SIGNOR MOR SIGNOR MOR SIGNOR MOR SIGNOR MOR SIGNOR MOR MOR MOR MOR MOR MOR MOR M	GHTS referred tent application patent application patent No GHTS also ind above. GHTS assigned patent rights of cldwide patent bg date of any (S) referred to ntor(s) ent Owner	d to in this ag n for this inve ation Serial N clude all divis ed under this a only. rights. In this U.S. patent ap in this agrees R)	reement are: miion, executes o, is ions, reissues, agreement are: case, the assign oplication idention ide	ssued continuation nee shall hav tified above.	, filed	ons of the p claim the l	atents an	d patent
The PAI (check one) assignment. The PAI applications id The PAI (check one) The ASS (check one) Full name of Address) _No	ENT RI U.S. U.S. ENT RI lentified ENT RI ENT RI WO filin SIGNOR Monor SIGNOR Sole or fo 0, 158 To	GHTS referred tent applicatio patent applicatio patent No GHTS also ind above. GHTS assigned patent rights of ldwide patent og date of any (S) referred to ntor(s) ent Owner irst ASSIGNO ong An Garder	d to in this ag n for this inve ation Serial N clude all divis ed under this a only. rights. In this U.S. patent ag in this agrees n this agrees R)	reement are: miion, execute o, in ions, reissues, agreement are: case, the assign pplication idention ment is (or are) <u>Jiayuan Huang</u> Industry Zone	ssued continuation mee shall hav tified above.	, filed	ons of the p claim the l	atents an	d patent
The PAI (check one) assignment. The PAI applications id The PAI (check one) The ASS (check one) Full name of Address) <u>Ni</u>	ENT RI U.S U.S U.S. TENT RI lentified ENT RI lentified ENT RI lentified SENT RI lentified ENT RI lentified ENT RI lentified ENT RI lentified ENT RI lentified ENT RI lentified SENT RI lentified ENT RI lentified SENT RI lentified SENT RI lentified ENT RI lentified ENT RI lentified ENT RI lentified SENT RI SENT RI Lentified SENT RI SENT RI Lentified SENT RI SENT RI Lentified SENT RI SENT R	GHTS referred tent application patent application patent No GHTS also intra- above. GHTS assigned patent rights of ldwide patent og date of any (S) referred to ntor(s) ent Owner irst ASSIGNO ong An Garder	d to in this ag n for this inve ation Serial N clude all divis ed under this r only. rights. In this U.S. patent ap in this agrees R) h. Centralized	reement are: miion, executes o, is ions, reissues, agreement are: case, the assig oplication iden ment is (or are) Jiayuan Huang Industry Zone Xingchuan Li	ssued continuation nee shall hav tified above.	, filed s and extension we the right to iamen, Fujian	ons of the p claim the l <u>1 361000, C</u>	etents an benefit of	d patent
The PAI (check one) assignment. The PAI applications id The PAI (check one) The ASS (check one) Full name of Address) <u>Ni</u>	ENT RI U.S U.S U.S. TENT RI lentified ENT RI lentified ENT RI lentified SENT RI lentified ENT RI lentified ENT RI lentified ENT RI lentified ENT RI lentified ENT RI lentified SENT RI lentified ENT RI lentified SENT RI lentified SENT RI lentified ENT RI lentified ENT RI lentified ENT RI lentified SENT RI SENT RI Lentified SENT RI SENT RI Lentified SENT RI SENT RI Lentified SENT RI SENT R	GHTS referred tent application patent application patent No GHTS also intra- above. GHTS assigned patent rights of ldwide patent og date of any (S) referred to ntor(s) ent Owner irst ASSIGNO ong An Garder	d to in this ag n for this inve ation Serial N clude all divis ed under this r only. rights. In this U.S. patent ap in this agrees R) h. Centralized	reement are: miion, execute o, in ions, reissues, agreement are: case, the assign pplication idention ment is (or are) <u>Jiayuan Huang</u> Industry Zone	ssued continuation nee shall hav tified above.	, filed s and extension we the right to iamen, Fujian	ons of the p claim the l <u>1 361000, C</u>	etents an benefit of	d patent
The PAI (check one) assignment. The PAI applications id The PAI (check one) The ASS (check one) (Full name of (Address) <u>Ni</u>	ENT RI U.S U.S U.S. TENT RI lentified ENT RI lentified ENT RI lentified SENT RI lentified ENT RI lentified ENT RI lentified ENT RI lentified ENT RI lentified ENT RI lentified SENT RI lentified ENT RI lentified SENT RI lentified SENT RI lentified ENT RI lentified ENT RI lentified ENT RI lentified SENT RI SENT RI Lentified SENT RI SENT RI Lentified SENT RI SENT RI Lentified SENT RI SENT R	GHTS referred tent application patent application patent No GHTS also intra- above. GHTS assigned patent rights of ldwide patent og date of any (S) referred to ntor(s) ent Owner irst ASSIGNO ong An Garder	d to in this ag n for this inve ation Serial N clude all divis ed under this r only. rights. In this U.S. patent ap in this agrees R) h. Centralized	reement are: miion, executes o, is ions, reissues, agreement are: case, the assig oplication iden ment is (or are) Jiayuan Huang Industry Zone Xingchuan Li	ssued continuation nee shall hav tified above.	, filed s and extension we the right to iamen, Fujian	ons of the p claim the l <u>1 361000, C</u>	etents an benefit of	d patent
The PAI (check one) assignment. The PAI applications id The PAI (check one) The ASS (check one) Full name of (Address) <u>Ni</u> Full name of (ENT RI U.S U.S U.S. TENT RI lentified TENT RI lentified TENT RI SIGNOR SIGNOR Inve Sole or fi o. 158 Ti second ju No. 158 Ti	GHTS referred tent application patent application patent No GHTS also intra- above. GHTS assigned patent rights of cldwide patent og date of any (S) referred to ntor(s) ent Owner irst ASSIGNO ong An Garder point ASSIGNO	d to in this ag n for this inve ation Serial N clude all divis ed under this r only. rights. In this U.S. patent ap in this agrees R) h. Centralized DR, if any)	reement are: miion, executes o, is ions, reissues, agreement are: case, the assig oplication iden ment is (or are) Jiayuan Huang Industry Zone Xingchuan Li	ssued continuation nee shall hav tified above, tified above, tifie	, filed s and extension we the right to iamen, Fujian	ons of the p claim the l <u>1 361000, C</u>	etents an benefit of	d patent

PATENT REEL: 046917 FRAME: 0624

 (Full name of fourth joint ASSIGNOR, if any)
 Xiwen Yang

 (Address)
 No. 158 Tong An Garden, Centralized Industry Zone, Tong An, Xiamen, Fujian 361000, China

The first ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:

(Name of Assignee) Purity (Xiamen) Sanitary Ware Co., Ltd.

(Address of assignce) No. 158 Tong An Garden, Centralized Industry Zone, Tong An, Xiamen, Fujian 361000, China

The first ASSIGNEE is:

(check one) [] An Individual.

A Partnership.

A Corporation of

China (state or country)

.

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and

the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts know to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) LEONG C. LEI (Reg. No. 50402) to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Jiavuan Huar	∿9	September 12, 2018
Jiayuan Huang	(Signature of sole or first ASSIGNOR)	(Date)
Xing chuan 1	Ing	September 12, 2018
Xingchuan Ling	(Signature of second joint ASSIGNOR)	(Date)
Guozhong Wu	(Signature of third joint ASSIGNOR)	<u>September 12, 2018</u> (Date)
Xinen Yang Xiwen Yang	(Signature of fourth joint ASSIGNOR)	<u>September 12, 2018</u> (Date)
v ² 1		

PATENT REEL: 046917 FRAME: 0625

RECORDED: 09/20/2018